Discussion and possible action on EDD Grant Applications submitted for consideration.   

Kris Moore of KM Sports fitness introduced and discussed his Emergency Business Grant application 
with the Board.  Kelly Yarbrough moved to approve the Emergency Business Grant application and 
award $3,500 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents) to KM Sports Fitness.  Brad 
Wetzel seconded the motion.  The motion was unanimously approved.   

7.  Update: Lorena Chamber of Commerce and Downtown Revitalization Project Planning.   

Brad Wetzel updated the Board that the Saturday In the Park event will be Saturday June 11.